

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, AUGUST 15, 2022 6:00 PM CARENCRO CITY HALL 210 E. ST. PETER ST. CARENCRO, LOUISIANA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER.
- C. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
 - **1.** THE MILLAGE RATE ORDINANCE WILL BE UP FOR FINAL ADOPTION AT TONIGHT'S COUNCIL MEETING (RATE SAME AS LAST YEAR AT 4.660).
 - **2.** RECOGNIZE MS. CLAIRE DARBY, CERTIFIED FLOOD PLAIN MANAGER WITH BUILDING CODE INSPECTION GIVING AN UPDATE ON THE CITY'S HAZARD MITIGATION AND REPETITIVE LOSS AREAS.
- D. GUESTS:
- E. PROCLAMATION:
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS & FINANCIAL REPORTS:
 - 1. JULY 18, 2022- REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
 - 2. FINANCIAL REPORTS
- G. RECOGNIZE DEPARTMENT HEADS/CONSULTANTS FOR PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY REPORTS
- H. UPDATES:
 - 1. FIRE STATION ON GLORIA SWITCH RD-LYNN GUIDRY
 - 2. POLICE STATION- LYNN GUIDRY

- 3. SEWER FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
- 4. ARCENEAUX RD- DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
- 5. CONDEMNATION & DEMOLITION OF DILAPIDATED STRUCTURES
- 6. HECTOR CONNOLY & VETERANS DR. IMPROVEMENTS
- 7. CAST IRON WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
- 8. GAS SYSTEM GRANT APPLICATION

I/J RESOLUTIONS:

- 1. RESOLUTION 2022-014: A RESOLUTION OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING MAYOR GLENN L. BRASSEAUX TO EXECUTE A COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CARENCRO AND THE STATE OF LOUISIANA, CAPITAL OUTLAY ACT 117 50-J28-22-01 OF THE 2022 REGULAR SESSION TO REQUEST FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE VETERANS DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE III) TO INCLUDE PLANNING AND IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION OF SAID PROJECT; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER RELATED MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
- 2. RESOLUTION 2022-015: A RESOLUTION OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 2022-017, WHICH SAID ORDINANCE EFFECTS EXPANSION OF THE EXISTING I-49 CORRIDOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, STATE OF LOUISIANA ("DISTRICT") BY AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2009-008, WHICH SAID ORDINANCE CREATED SAID DISTRICT.

K. INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES:

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-017: AN ORDINANCE ALTERING THE BOUNDARIES OF I-49 CORRIDOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, STATE OF LOUISIANA (THE "DISTRICT"); AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION WITH THE FOREGOING.

PUBLIC HEARING:

L. ORDINANCES FOR FINAL ADOPTION:

- 1. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-007: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE CARENCRO CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES.
- 2. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-008: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 205 N. SAINT JOHN STREET, CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE

- AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- 3. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-009: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 508 ARCENEAUX ROAD, CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- **4.** ORDINANCE NO. 2022-010: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 224 BRADFORD DRIVE, CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- 5. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-011: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 816 SAINT ANNE ST., CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- **6.** ORDINANCE NO. 2022-012: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 305 N. MICHAUD ST., CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- 7. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-013: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 123 BROCKTON DRIVE, CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- 8. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-014: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 208 BROCKTON DRIVE, CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.
- 9. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-015: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL DECLARING THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 501 N. MICHAUD ST., CARENCRO, LOUISIANA TO BE DILAPIDATED AND DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC WELFARE AND ORDERING THE CONDEMNATION AND DEMOLITION OF SAME.

- **10.** ORDINANCE NO. 2022-016: AND ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING A MILLAGE RATE FOR THE TAX YEAR OF 2022 ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE CITY OF CARENCRO.
- M. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
- N. DISCUSSIONS:
- O. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
- P. ADJOURN:

PLEASE NOTE: THE MEETING CAN BE VIEWED VIA OUR CITY OF CARENCRO WEBSITE: www.carencro.org
CLICK THE LINK TAB "LIVESTREAM" AT THE TOP OF THE PAGE.

"REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE FOR THE HEARING OR VISUALLY IMPAIRED WISHING TO ATTEND AND PARTICIPATE IN CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS UPON GIVING AT LEAST THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR NOTICE BY CALLING (337) 896-8481.

Posted at City Hall 8/12/22 AT 0900 HOURS